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Age:

First German Shepherd Dog:
Kennel ,,von Kyoto Masuda“ since:
Member of SV since:

FCI IPO judge since:

SV performance judge since:
Judging:

Dog sport successes:

Greatest success as Breeder:

Greatest success as Handler:

Japan

WUSV-World Championship 2016
Meppen/GERMANY

v B
™\
L~
SISES

Haruo Masuda

52

1978

1986

1988

1997

2010

2013 WUSV-WM judge in section B

WUSV-WM Competitor in Japan team 21 times
FCI-WM Competitor in Japan team 14 times

2009 FCI-WM 6pl. (Best GSD) Tell von Kyoto Masuda

1996 WUSV-WM 1pl. Orry von Haus Antverpa
1996 FCI-WM 1pl. Orry von Haus Antverpa



