

## **WUSV-World Championship 2016**

Meppen/GERMANY





## Haruo Masuda

Japan

Age:	52
First German Shepherd Dog:	1978
Kennel "von Kyoto Masuda" since:	1986
Member of SV since:	1988
FCI IPO judge since:	1997
SV performance judge since:	2010
Judging:	2013 WUSV-WM judge in section B
Dog sport successes:	WUSV-WM Competitor in Japan team 21 times FCI-WM Competitor in Japan team 14 times
Greatest success as Breeder:	2009 FCI-WM 6pl. (Best GSD) Tell von Kyoto Masuda
Greatest success as Handler:	1996 WUSV-WM 1pl. Orry von Haus Antverpa 1996 FCI-WM 1pl. Orry von Haus Antverpa